3	-	000
1	-	File.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

FORM C-103 (Rev 3-55)

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

	(Submit to appropriate District Office as per Commission Rule 1106)							
Name of Comp	Name of Company Tidewater Oil Company Bex 547, Hebbs, N. Mex.							
Lease	te "Q"	W	Vell No. Unit 1 N		Township 21	R	ange 37	
Date Work Per		Pool Blineb	ry-Tubb		County			
			A REPORT OF: (Check appropria				
Beginning Drilling Operations Casing Test and Ceme								
Plugging Remedial W			edial Work	Work Repair les			ak in tubing receptacle	
	Detailed account of work done, nature and quantity of materials used, and results obtained. Killed Tubb & Blinebry gas zones w/ 720 bbl. brine water. Pulled tubing. Replaced 2" Baker tubing receptacle. Reram tubing w/ no change in setting. Tested tubing w/ 4500 psi. Swabbed zones to flowing.							
Witnessed by	W. W. Scot	:t	Position Foreman	Company Tidewater Gil Company				
		FILL IN BEL	OW FOR REMED		EPORTS ON	LY		
D F Elev.	T D		PBTD	TELL DATA			Completion Date	
Tubing Diame	ter	Tubing Depth		Dil String Diameter Oil String Depth		Depth		
Perforated Int		······					··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Open Hole Int	erval			Producing Formation(s)				
RESULTS OF WORKOVER								
Test Before	Date of Test	Oil Production BPD	Gas Product MCFPD		Production 3 P D	GOR Cubic feet/Bbl	Gas Well Potential MCFPD	
Workover	<u> </u>							
After Workover								
/	OIL CONSERVA	TION COMMISSION	ļ.	I hereby certi to the best of			bove is true and complete	
Approved by			Name Original Signed By: T. E. WEAVER					
Tiple				Position Area Supt.				
Date				Company	Tidewates	r Oil Compan	7	

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 2045

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

March 5, 1959 DATE

RE: GAS WELLS

A New Gas Well

An Oil Well Converted to Gas An Oil-Gas Dual A Gas-Gas Dual

x)

This is:

Box 547

Gentlemen:

Form C-104 has been received on your	State "Q" #1-N 36-21-37
	Lease Well No. Unit S-T-R
But no allowable can be assigned this	And a acre allowable will
well until the following forms have	be assigned in the Pool
been received:	under Order No. R-1291
Form C-104	Filed 1/16/59
Form C-110	Filed 1/8/59
Form C-128	Filed 3/4/39
NSP Order	Approved 11/26/58
Notice of Connection	Date of Connection 2/26/59
	Filed Not Required

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Þ 14 Oil & Gas Inspector

V Original-OCC, Santa Fe cc-File, Operator & Transporter--- EP

Original-Operator cc-File

TO:

Tidewater Oil Co.

Hobbs, New Mexico

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE

New Well Recompletion

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allowable will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is delivered into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

					Ho b	ben Hev Mozico Place)		1-1 4-59 (Date)
			-			ELL KNOWN AS:		
	- Compa	Por Open	Rampie	<u> </u>	(Lease)	Well No	, in <u>9</u>	·· /4 ······ [/] /4
H		, Sec		, T, F	R	MPM.,		Poc
-				Less	nudded an a	-53 Date Drilli	ie ordz ng Completed	12-0 -50
1	23 Please in	dicate lo	ation:	Elevation	-3365	-53 Juif Date Drilli Total Depth6	PBTD	
D	ГС	В	A			Name of Prod. Form.		
0			A	PRODUCING INTERV				
E	F	G	tr ·	Perforations	Star Star	et	De 11	
£	r	u .	H	Open Hole		Casing Shoe	Depth Tubing	<u>Astra</u>
				OIL WELL TEST -				
L	K	J	I	Natural Prod. Te	st:bbls.	oil,bbls wate	r inhrs	Choke ,min. Size
				Test After Acid	or Fracture Treatm	ment (after recovery of v	olume of oil e	qual to volume of
М	N	0	P	load oil used):	bbls.oil,	bbls water in	hrs,	Choke min. Size
				GAS WELL TEST -				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			- Natural Prod. Te	st:	MCF/Day; Hours flowe	d Chok	e Size
Tubing	,Casing	and Cemen	ting Reco			essure, etc.):		
S12	r	Feet	Sax			ment:2_55		s flowed
						ting: <u>k poźne besi</u> k		• 7
13-3	13	339-	<u>د میں انداز ان</u>					
- 8-5	12	-3094-	<u>that</u>			mounts of materials used		, water, oll, and
603	1 -		an a			ate first new account		
5-3	/2	-6530-	<u> </u>			il run to tanks 👘 👔	•	
	10	2000				Mezice Pipe Line	4	
- 2-3	13 !					treel Cas Company		
Cemark	S :	This i	s a é a	t Bitcolley-We	be Gas-Wells	, Above spylice to		e oazys
				••••••••••••••••••	•••••••			
ть	ereby ce		t the info	mation given sho	ve is true and co	mplete to the best of my	knowledge.	
.pprove				;	••••••	Company		
	OIL C	ONSER	VATION	COMMISSION	By:	Original (ligned By	;
	hi	- Ča	<u> </u>			H. P. 954		
y:4	<u>U</u>	Lathe		11/2/1/	Title	Send Communicatio	ons regarding	well to:
itle		·····		۰				
					Nam	e	ord	
					Addr	essBox 547 Eol	b s, Xes l a	N 1 00

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

P. O. BOX 2045

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

This is:

DATE_____March 5, 1959

An Oil Well Converted to Gas

(x)

RE: GAS WELLS

A New Gas Well

An Oil-Gas Dual A Gas-Gas Dual

Tidewater Oil Co.

Box 547

Hobbs, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Form C-104 has been received on your	<u>State "Q" #1-N</u> 36-21-37
	Lease Well No. Unit S-T-R
But no allowable can be assigned this	And a <u>120</u> acre allowable will
well until the following forms have	be assigned in the Blinebry Pool
been received:	under Order No
Form C-104	Filed1/16/59
Form C-110	Filed1/8/59
Form C-128	Filed3/4/59
NSP Order	Approved
Notice of Connection	Date of Connection
Deliverability Test	FiledNot Reguired

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

1.

011 & Gas Inspector

Original-OCC, Santa Fe cc-File, Operator & Transporter---EP

Original-Operator cc-File

TO:

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Santa Fe, New Mexico

(Form C-104) Revised 7/1/57

REQUEST FOR (OIL) - (GAS) ALLOWABLE

New Well Recompletion

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed Oil or Gas well. Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to which Form C-101 was sent. The allowable will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recompletion, provided this form is filed during calendar month of completion or recompletion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when new oil is delivered into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

					(Place)			(Date)
				NG AN ALLOWABLE F			, i n.	.1/4
······································		, Sec		., T	, NMPM.,		ncime lang	Poo
	da.	•••••		Debe Besnek County. Date Spudded.	30-25-46	Date Drill	ling Completed	Str 27-46
F	Please in	dicate lo	cation:	Elevation366			40 W.	
D	С	В	A	Top Oil/Gas Pay PRODUCING_INTERVAL -	Name Name	of Prod. Form		0 0
					ചെക്ക് ചെമ്പാ			
E	F	G	H	Perforationss	Depth Casin	g Shoe	Depth Tubing	6015
	77			OIL WELL TEST -				
L	K	J	I	Natural Prod. Test:	bbls.oil,	bbls wa	ter inhrs,	Choke min. Size
м	N	0	P	Test After Acid or Fractu	re Treatment (afte:	r recovery of	volume of oil eq	ual to volume of
				load oil used):	bbls.oil,	bbls water :	inhrs,	
		1	J	GAS WELL TEST -				
•••••••				Natural Prod. Test:				
Size		and cemen Feet	ting Record Sax	include of footing (proof,				
				Test After Acid or Fractu				
13-3	/8	- 333	<u> </u>	Choke Size <u>e</u> Metho	d of lesting:	<u>Critical</u>	Flow Provon	
<u> </u>	;/8	3004	<u>1618</u>	Acid or Fracture Treatmen sand):	1. lease crud	e & 10.00	0 Lbs. sand	
	42	6530	500	Casing Tubing Press. Press.	oil run to	new carbo a tanks <u>12</u> c	ం ఈనివడ <u>22-చ్రర్</u>	
		6072	-	Cil Transporter	as-Nen Mozico	Pipa Li n	e Colepany	
	40			Gas Transporter	Baco Hataral			
lemarks	:	in1 5	16 e du	nlBlicotry-fabbs (as Noll. Adov	e applies	to Blinebra	zone cnly
•••••			••••••	••••	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••	•••••	
TL.		مناف مل				• b = b = f = f		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
				mation given above is tru , 19				
						iginal	igned By	
	OIL C	ONSE RV	ATION	COMMISSION	By: 🛱	?	CKELFORD	
§:	1.	i I C	/ ////////////////////////////////////	p. J.C.			ions regarding w	
itle	-				Send	Communicat	ions regarding w	ell to:
		0			Name	Shoeler?	\$	

Name Ro Shacksliteri

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

BOX 2045

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 1938 MAR & MA 191 39

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE March 2, 1959

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Commission that connection for the

.

purchase of gas fro	m the	, State Q ,
	Operator	Lease
#1 N	36-26-37 , Blinebry	, El Paso Natural Gas Company ,
Well Unit	S.T.R. Pool	Name of Purchaser

was made on February 26, 1959 Date

> El Paso Natural Gas Company Purchaser

Representative

Representative Alton F. Fuller

Asst. Chief Field Dispatcher Title

cc: To operator

Oil Conservation Commission - Santa Fe

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

BOX 2045 HOSES OFFICE OCC

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO MAR & MI 10:39

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE March 2, 1959

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Commission that connection for the

purchase of gas from	the Tidewater Oil Company	, State Q,
I manage of the	Operator	Lease
#1 N .	36-26-37 , Tubb	, El Paso Natural Gas Company,
Well Unit	S.T.R. Pool	Name of Purchaser

was made on <u>February 26, 1959</u>. Date

> El Paso Natural Gas Company Purchaser

Alton J. Fulle Representative

Alton F. Fuller

Asst. Chief Field Dispatcher Title

cc: To operator Oil Conservation Commission - Santa Fe